
 

 Team Rankings 

 Team                         W's       L's       % 

 28Stroke Of Genius119  41 0.744 
 16 Wilma's Marys  101  59 0.631 
 15 Blue Balls       99  61 0.619 
 26 Coasters 94  66 0.588 
 18 Mashuga-Nuts 93  67 0.581 
 13 Felt Up! 89  71 0.556 
 11 F#?K That! 88  72 0.550 
 21 Taaaarantula!! 85  75 0.531 
 25 Trunks 81  79 0.506 
 23 Nice Rack 73  87 0.456 
 17 Soowees 67  93 0.419 
 24 Z8nkerz 66  94 0.413 
 22 MJ's 63  97 0.394 
 12 C-Frenz 63  97 0.394 
 27 Eagle LA 58 102 0.363 
 14 In Traffic 45 115 0.281 

Division Rankings  
Division 1 
 16 Wilma's Marys 101  59  0.631 
 15 Blue Balls 99  61  0.619 
 18 Mashuga-Nuts 93  67  0.581 
 13 Felt Up! 89  71  0.556 
 11 F#?K That! 88  72  0.550 
 17 Soowees 67  93  0.419 
 12 C-Frenz 63  97  0.394 
 14 In Traffic 45 115  0.281 
Division 2 
 28 Stroke Of Genius 119  41  0.744 
 26 Coasters 94  66  0.588 
 21 Taaaarantula!! 85  75  0.531 
 25 Trunks 81  79  0.506 
 23 Nice Rack 73  87  0.456 
 24 Z8nkerz 66  94  0.413 
 22 MJ's 63  97  0.394 
 27 Eagle LA 58 102  0.363 
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Hello LAPL Members: 
 
The end of another season is here, we want to 
congratulate Al Ballesteros’ Stroke Of Genius for 
finishing in first place overall with a lead of 18 
games, and also for having the most table runs 
this season with a total of 18.  Cliff Giles, Jr. had 
the most table runs in the league with a total of 7.   
 
Congratulations to Tommy Nguyen for being the 
top individual with 23 wins and 3 losses and to 
Charley McFeeley for finishing on top of the 
women’s division with 16 wins and 6 losses.   
Congrats to everyone, great job and good luck in 
the playoffs. 
 
The first round of playoffs will be next Tuesday 
April 8th, the second round will be the following 
Tuesday April 15th, after that will be Thursday, 
Tuesday, Thursday and so on… 
 
Also mark your calendar, Sunday April 13th at 
Trunks is the Memorial and Tribute to long time 
member and supporter of the LAPL Don Carrier 
followed by our 7-8-9 fundraiser. 
 
 
Good Luck everyone 
Schesary 
 
 
 
 
P.S. This Sunday April 6th is the Second Annual 
“Gold Coast Bake Sale” from 4pm to 9pm, there 
will be raffle drink specials and a 50/50 raffle. 
All Proceeds will go to Project Angel Food. 
Let’s support our sponsor on this wonderful cause. 
 
 
 

 



Next Weeks Schedule 

Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten 
 # Player                  W        L           % 
 15 Tommy Nguyen 23  3 0.885 
 28 Jose Torres 29  4 0.879 
 21 Erik Lee 30  6 0.833 
 28 *Al Ballesteros 23  5 0.821 
 15 Matt Reilly 22  6 0.786 
 28 Bryan Haneiwich 22  6 0.786 
 28 Cliff Giles Jr 24  8 0.750 
 17 *Ray Brewer 28 10 0.737 
 23 Charley McFeeley 16  6 0.727 
 26 Rick Ayres 28 12 0.700 
 11 Joe Nealon 22 10 0.688 
 18 Gibbi Tkatch 22 10 0.688 
 16 *Phil Stephens 15  7 0.682 
 11 *Jon Bourgault 24 12 0.667 
 13 Dustin Louie 24 12 0.667 
 16 Russ Pepin 25 13 0.658 
 25 Pat Bingham 21 11 0.656 
 25 Jeff Lee 15  8 0.652 
 15 Paul Kutac 23 13 0.639 
 16 Gabriel Rodriguez 23 13 0.639 
 18 *Bill Hoover 22 14 0.611 
 16 Arnell Ferry 17 11 0.607 
 13 *Jim Stramel 24 16 0.600 
 18 Todd Mathus 20 14 0.588 
 12 Maria Ritner 14 10 0.583 
 16 Schesary Berrios 21 15 0.583 
 18 Flexx Bell 21 15 0.583 
 21 *Aaron Amaral 15 11 0.577 
 25 Reyleen Jimenez 16 12 0.571 
 15 Joe Conner 18 14 0.563 
 24 Jamal Barote 14 11 0.560 
 22 *James Prather 20 16 0.556 
 26 *Jake Fisher 20 16 0.556 
 28 David Boyd 15 12 0.556 

      Top Women Scores Week Ten  
 23 Charley McFeeley 16  6 0.727 
 12 Maria Ritner 14 10 0.583 
 25 Reyleen Jimenez 16 12 0.571 
 13 Saeromi Kim 14 12 0.538 

 

  Team               W            Team            W 

11  F#?K That!     13    14  In Traffic         3 
12  C-Frenz      7   13  Felt Up!         9 
15  Blue Balls      9   18  Mashuga-Nuts 7 
16  Wilma's Marys  12   17  Soowees       4 
23  Nice Rack      7   22  MJ's         9 
24  Z8nkerz      6   21  Taaaarantula!! 10 
27  Eagle LA      6   26  Coasters      10 
28  Stroke Of Genius11   25  Trunks         5 

  

CHECK 
PLAYOFF 
BRACKET 

Al Ballesteros 
Allen Montelbano 
Bryan Haneiwich 
Jose Torres 
Ray Brewer 
Reyleen Jimenez 

Gabriel Rodriguez 
Joe Nealon 
Jon Borgault 
Matt Reilly 
Ruben De Luna 



15 Blue Balls W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Julian Auzenne 10 18 0.357 
 Joe Conner 18 14 1 0.563 
 Matt Reilly 22  6 1 0.786 
 Paul Kutac 23 13 1 0.639 
 Tommy Nguyen 23  3 5 0.885 
 Waldo Duarte 3  7 0.300 
 Totals 99 61  8 0.619 
 

 
16 Wilma's Marys W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Phil Stephens 15  7 0.682 
 Arnell Ferry 17 11 1 0.607 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 23 13 3 0.639 
 Michael Guerra 
 Russ Pepin 25 13 1 0.658 
 Schesary Berrios 21 15 0.583 
 Totals 101 59  5 0.631 
 

 
17 Soowees W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Ray Brewer 28 10 1 1 0.737 
 Geri Bonillas 9 25 0.265 
 Kale Ness 9 15 0.375 
 Kevin Moshier 7 29 0.194 
 Michael Pfannenstiel14 14 0.500 
 Vince Cartelli 
 Totals 67 93  1  1 0.419 
 
 
 
18 Mashuga-Nuts W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Bill Hoover 22 14 0.611 
 Bill Dehn 
 Brett Hamond 8 14 0.364 
 Flexx Bell 21 15 0.583 
 Gibbi Tkatch 22 10 1 0.688 
 Todd Mathus 20 14 1 0.588 
 Totals 93 67  2 0.581 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1) 
11 F#?K That! W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jon Bourgault 24 12 1 0.667 
 Brian Luce 8 16 0.333 
 Hiroko Makiyama 2  8 0.200 
 Joe Nealon 22 10 0.688 
 Sam Gintel 16 22 0.421 
 Taka Fujiwara 16  4 4 0.800 
 Totals 88 72  5 0.550 
 

 
12 C-Frenz W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Kerri Frasca 15 21 0.417 
 Lori Perry 
 Maria Ritner 14 10 0.583 
 Micah Roberts 14 24 0.368 
 Penny Spitmesser 11 21 0.344 
 Rita Shemwell 9 21 0.300 
 Totals 63 97 0.394 
 

 
13 Felt Up! W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jim Stramel 24 16 0.600 
 Dustin Louie 24 12 0.667 
 Marty Brennan 19 17 1 0.528 
 Saeromi Kim 14 12 0.538 
 Wanda Dalla Costa 8 14 0.364 
 Totals 89 71  1 0.556 
 
 

 
14 In Traffic W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Janell McKane 4 24 0.143 
 Jason Stocks 2  2 0.500 
 Jimmy Dower 5 23 0.179 
 Kirk Hill 12 12 0.500 
 Randy Schrier 8 28 0.222 
 Vern Addison 13 15 0.464 
 XAnna Tkatch 1 11 0.083 
 Totals 45 115 0.281 

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE 
7-8-9 Sunday April 13 at Trunks 

Last Chance Qualifier Saturday April 19 at Melgard 
Jr/Sr Sunday April 27 at Trunks 

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon 



21 Taaaarantula!! W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Aaron Amaral 15 11 0.577 
 Darren Kendrick 15 21 1 0.417 
 Erik Lee 30  6 4 0.833 
 Jefferson Javier 18 18 0.500 
 Ken Lee 5 15 0.250 
 Mike Harris 2  4 0.333 
 Totals 85 75  5 0.531 
 

 
22 MJ's W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *James Prather 20 16 0.556 
 Edward Kang 12 16 0.429 
 Ian Dodrill 17 17 0.500 
 Jairo 1  3 0.250 
 Jay Beswick 4 20 0.167 
 Kenny Charpilloz 9 25 0.265 
 Totals 63 97 0.394 
 

 
23 Nice Rack W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Timmie Winebrenner 8 18 0.308 
 Charley McFeeley 16  6 0.727 
 Dahlia Heyman 10 18 0.357 
 Ruben De Luna 13 17 0.433 
 Steve King 11 15 0.423 
 Tre Rounds 15 13 0.536 
 Totals 73 87 0.456 
 

 
24 Z8nkerz W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Steve Duckman 7 17 0.292 
 Jamal Barote 14 11 1 0.560 
 Nick Alexander 13 23 1 0.361 
 Reme Barrera 6 12 0.333 
 Tod Davenport 10 17 0.370 
 Tony Concepcion 16 14 0.533 
 Totals 66 94  2 0.413 

25 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Brad Camac 15 21 0.417 
 Jeff Lee 15  8 1 0.652 
 Pat Bingham 21 11 0.656 
 Reyleen Jimenez 16 12 1 1 0.571 
 Tim Simpson 2 12 0.143 
 Walter Rich 12 15 0.444 
 Totals 81 79  1  2 0.506 
 

 
26 Coasters W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jake Fisher 20 16 2 0.556 
 Brenden Jones 5  3 0.625 
 Brian Lo Truglio 11 13 1 0.458 
 Jeffrey Hersh 12  4 1 0.750 
 Justin Yau 18 18 1 0.500 
 Rick Ayres 28 12 2 0.700 
 Totals 94 66  7 0.588 
 
 
 
27 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Howie Phillips 9 13 2 0.409 
 AJ Villanueva 5 20 0.200 
 Allen Montelbano 12 22 1 2 0.353 
 Darious Sarfoty 13 15 0.464 
 Rob Barone 2 14 0.125 
 Vic Karanfilian 17 18 0.486 
 Totals 58 102  1  4 0.363 
 

 
28 Stroke Of  W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Al Ballesteros 23  5 1 3 0.821 
 Bryan Haneiwich 22  6 1 3 0.786 
 Cliff Giles Jr 24  8 7 0.750 
 David Boyd 15 12 2 0.556 
 Jose Torres 29  4 1 3 0.879 
 Richard Colon 6  6 0.500 
 Totals 119 41  3 18 0.744 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2) 

 

CONGRATS 
New Elected BOG Members 

 
Jake Fisher 

Saeromi Kim 
Schesary Berrios 

Cliff Giles, Jr. 
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